PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3530073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL PILLOT	03/02/2015
GEREMIE LETORT	03/07/2015
MARIA-FERNANDA ROMERO-SARMIENTO	07/07/2015
VIOLAINE LAMOUREUX-VAR	03/07/2015
VALERIE BEAUMONT	03/07/2015
BRUNO GARCIA	09/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFP ENERGIES NOUVELLES
Street Address:	1 ET 4 AVENUE DE BOIS PREAU
City:	RUEIL-MALMAISON CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14725483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: gmaddox@fitcheven.com

FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP **Correspondent Name:**

120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20362-136106-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD E. STOUT
SIGNATURE:	/Donald E. Stout/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT

REEL: 036588 FRAME: 0254 503483448

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036588 FRAME: 0255 Please return signed/recorded to:

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery LLP 1250 23rd Street, N.W., Suite 410 Washington, D.C. 20037

For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. 20362-136106-US

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION NONPROVISIONAL NONPROVISIONAL OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT

(1) Daniel PILLOT

(2) Geremie LETORT

NAME(S) OF

(3) Maria-Fernanda ROMERO-SARMIENTO

(4) ViolaineLAMOUREUX-VAR

INVENTOR(S)

(5) Valerie BEAUMONT

(6) Bruno GARCIA

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT

IFP ENERGIES NOUVELLES

NAME(S) OF

1 et 4 avenue de Bois Preau

ASSIGNEE(S)

Rueil-Malmaison Cedex, FR 92852

& ADDRESS(ES)

(hereinafter designated AASSIGNEE@) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any divisions, continuations, substitutes, reissues, and reexaminations thereof; and all resulting patents, known as:

for which an application	for Letters Patents of the United States of Americ	a was filed:
NOTEOO	(A) on even date herewith	
(Complete	(B)	
line A, B, and/or D)	(C) m in U.S. Appln. No. 14/725,483	filed <u>May 29, 2015</u>
	(D) as	
AND I hereby D	eclare (1) the above-identified application was ma	de or authorized to be made by me; (2) I have reviewed the
above-identified applicati	on and understand the contents of the above-ident	tified specification; (3) I acknowledge the duty to disclose
information which is know	wn to me to be material to patentability as defined	in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56; and (4)
believe I am the original is	iventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed in	nvention in this application. I hereby acknowledge that any
willful false statement in	he aforesaid Declaration is punishable under 18 U	J.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five

(5) years, or both; AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE=S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

NOTED The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Fitch. Even, Tabin & Flannery LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further

	ion necessary or desirable for recordation of this doc	ument. DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
	<u>INVENTORS</u>	DATESIGNED	William
1)	Daniel P. Clot	03/02/15	
Name:	Daniel PILLOT	• 1	1111
2) _	Germine LETORY	03/07/15	
Name:	Geremie LETORT		0 00121
3)	TARIA-FERMANDA ROMERO-SARMIENTO	03/07/15	JEKK)
Name:	Maria-Fernanda ROMERO-SARMIENTO		474

PATENT REEL: 036588 FRAME: 0256

4)	Violaine Lanoureux JAM	03/07/15	
Name:	ViolaineLAMOUREUX-VAR		
5)	Volerie BEAUTION	T 03/07/15	A
Name:	Valerie BEAUMONT	('	1/2 (
6)	Bruno GARCIA	02/07/15	Bleauna
Name:	Bruno GARCIA		

PATENT REEL: 036588 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 09/17/2015